
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, November 19 - Sunday, November 28, 2021 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:08 PM on November 19 

Parashat Vayishlach 

Torah Portion: Genesis 32:4-36:43 

Haftarah: Obadiah 1:1-1:21 
 

Saturday, November 20, 2021 at 9:30 AM 

 
IN-PERSON Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by JC Patrick in loving memory of her husband Albert Berkowitz 

All attendees to in-person services should be vaccinated and wear masks when not physically 

distanced.  
 

Sunday, November 21, 2021 at 10:00 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School 
 

Friday, November 26, 2021 at 7:00 PM 

 
IN-PERSON Shabbat Service with David Joslin 

Oneg sponsored by Laura Fram in honor of Elizabeth starting the dual enrollment program 

at Passaic County Community College 
 

Saturday, November 27, 2021 at 9:30 AM 

IN-PERSON Shabbat Service with David Joslin 

Please join us in welcoming Lukhas LaRock-Diffee to be called to the Torah in honor of his 

Bar Mitzvah. Kiddush sponsored by the Cohen Family.  

All attendees to in-person services should be vaccinated and wear masks when not physically 

distanced.  
 

Upcoming Events: The Roots of Conservative Judaism 

12/7: Conservative Judaism: Origins, History, Assets and Opportunities 

12/14: The Theological Grounding of Conservative Judaism 

12/21: The Torah of Conservative Judaism 

(See attached for more information.) 
 

ATTENTION: The Jewish War Veterans of America Post 36 of Saratoga Springs, NY, are 

looking for new members. Anyone interested, please contact Sam Gottesman at (518)796-

0134. First year membership is free.  
 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.32.4-36.43?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Obadiah.1.1-21?lang=bi


YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

November 14 – November 20 (KISLEV 10 – KISLEV 16) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Dorothy Robitaille Sunday 11/14/2021 Kislev 10, 5782 

Joseph Cohen Monday 11/15/2021 Kislev 11, 5782 

Gertrude Highton Tuesday 11/16/2021 Kislev 12, 5782 

Dr. Leon Levin Tuesday 11/16/2021 Kislev 12, 5782 

Shirley Segan Wednesday 11/17/2021 Kislev 13, 5782 

Lydia Adler Thursday 11/18/2021 Kislev 14, 5782 
 

November 21 – November 27 (KISLEV 17 – KISLEV 23) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Nathan Kudan Sunday 11/21/2021 Kislev 17, 5782 

Quay Beeson Tuesday 11/23/2021 Kislev 19, 5782 

Florence Kanter Wednesday 11/24/2021 Kislev 20, 5782 

Arnold Klein Wednesday 11/24/2021 Kislev 20, 5782 

Herman Silverman Wednesday 11/24/2021 Kislev 20, 5782 

Nancy Polonsky Thursday 11/25/2021 Kislev 21, 5782 

Milton Aronson Friday 11/26/2021 Kislev 22, 5782 

Lila Myers Friday 11/26/2021 Kislev 22, 5782 

Joyce Bennett Saturday 11/27/2021 Kislev 23, 5782 

Joan Grossman Saturday 11/27/2021 Kislev 23, 5782 

Gregory Raynor Saturday 11/27/2021 Kislev 23, 5782 

 


